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31.08.2018 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
A Additional AG alongwith Mr. Sheraz, Head Constable for the

~ respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks

adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 22.10.2018

before D.B.
'S
- T / '
‘(Ahmagd Hassan) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member Member
22.10.2018 Neither appellant nor his counsel present. Mr.

Kabirullah Khattak, Additional AG alongwith Mr. Sheraz
Khan, Head Constable for the respondents present. Due to
retirement of Hon’ble Chairman, the Tribunal is

incomplete. To come up for same as before on 05.12.2018.

©05.12.2018. + Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy
' District Attorney for the respondents present. Learned counsel for
the appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for

arguments on 29.01.2019 before D.B.

b ;}J N ﬂ% °
~ "7 7" (Ahmad Hassan) (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member Member '
29.01.2019 Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the appellant absent. Mr.

~‘Kabir Ullah Khattak learned - Additional Advocate General
present. €ase called but no one present on behalf of appellant.

Consequently the present service appeal is dismissed in default.

No order . Fi onsigned to the record room.

[ "
ember

ANNOUNCED.

29.01.2019
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18.12.2017

22.02.2018

-26.04.2018

None present for the appellant. Mr. Muhammad Jan,
Deputy District Attorney alongwith Javed Igbal, SI (Legal)
for the respondents present. To come up for arguments on

22.02.2018 before the D.B.
s-m= Member o - ‘@M

Due to none availability of D.B the case is adjourned. To come up

on 26.04.2018 before D.B
| Méﬁt%'

None present on behalf of .and Mr. Muhammad Jan, Learned

_Deputy District Att.orney alongwith Mugadar Khan S.I for the
-respondents present. The Tribunal is non.functioned due to

‘retirement of Hon’ble Chairman. Therefore the case is adjourned.
To come up for the same on 11.07.2018. -

1 | | ' :R EA D; @

11072018

Clerk to counsel for the appéllant and Mr. Sardar Shaukat
" 'Hayat learned Additional Advocate General alongwith Mugqadar
| Inspector and Sheraz H.C for the repsondents present. Due to general

- strike of the bar, the case is adjourned. To come up on 31.08.2018

 before D.B. /

»

'(Ahmad I-‘ngan) - : ! (Muha ad Harﬁid Mughal) -
‘Member - Member .
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119.09.2016

19.01.2017 .

05.06.2017

29.09.2017 -

~ No one is present on behalf of the appellant Addl. AG for-

respondents present Notices be issued to the appellant and his

- counsel. To come e up for arguments on l 7 —_ / re

0)..//,‘

Member ber

~ Clerk counsel for appellant and Mr Javed Iqbal Inspector (1egal)
alongwith Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Assistant AG for respondents present '
Clerk counsel for appellant requested for adjournment as counsel for

appellant is suffering -from fever so, requested for adjournment.

- Adjournment granted. To come up for arguments on 05.06.2017 before

| (AHMAD/HASSAN) ' (ASHFAQM

MEMBER - MEMBER

~ Clerk of the counsel for appc[iant presenl. Mr. Javed Igbal, . .
Inspector (legal) a.longwriih Mr. Muhammad Adee! Butt, Additional
AG for the respondents also present. Due to strike of the bar learned -

counsel for the appellant 1s not in attendance. Adjourned. To come up

Jor.arguments on 29.09.2017 before D.B. ' -

uzd

(GUL ZYB KHAN) ~ (MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)

MENBER "MEMBER

Clerk to counsel for the appel]ant and Asst: AG for
the respondents present Clerk to counsel for the appellant

seeks adjournment as counsel for the appellant is not in

- attendance. Adjourned. To come up for arguments -on -

18.12:2017 before this D.B. Y

o




. 31.07.2015
' Addl: A.G for respondents present. Requested for adjournment. 'To'i.'i':dr‘n ’

-up for written reply/comments on 28.10.2015 before $.B.

28.10.2015 ' None present for appellant. Mr. Javed lgbal, Inspector (legaljils :

for 23.02.2016.

23.02.2016 ' Appellant in pérson and Mr. Javed Igbal, Ir'lspec.to'r
| (Legal) alongwith Mr. Muharﬁma& Jan, GP for respondents"l'l
presént. Rejoiﬁder submitted on behalf of the appellant whicﬁ
ig placed on file. Arguments could-not be heard due to non-
availability of D.B. therefore, the case is adjoﬁned t(;

23.05.2016 for arguments.

1 Chﬁman

23.5.2016 . . Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Javed Igbal, B
Inspector alohgwith Ziaullah, GP for respondents present.:
Clerk to counsel for the appellant requested for édj'ournment.” g

5 Adjourned fEr‘érguments on 19.9.2016.

Member | mber

-
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4 28.04.2015 ~ Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Requested for 7
? adjournment. Adjourned for preliminary hearing to 11.5.2015 before S.B.
: Ch}ﬁlan
g
11.05.2015 : Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the
o ‘ '1 appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Constable when
— o charged in a criminal case registered under section 302/34-PPC read b
! with 11/12/40 FCR in FIR dated 11.07.2012 registered at Lower
i . Klilrram Agency. That the appellant was arrested in the said case and
- H TR '

3 b

was behind the Bar when dismissed from service on the ground of

e

- S

wilful absence vide impugned order dated 20.09.2013 communicated
to the appellant on 22.06.2014 regarding which he preferred
a3 _
- § g departmental appeal on 17.07.2014 which was rejected on
| = g ‘ 16.03.2015 and hence the instant service appeal on 03.04.2015.
G 5
§:c§% : That the absence of the appellant was not wilful, and,

T _ furthermore, no enquiry in the prescribed manner was conducted.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit :
of security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents for written reply/comments for 31.07.2015 before S.B. -

‘ A
1 A ' _ Chﬁm’m .l\
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13.04.2015

Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
+  Courtof
~ Case No. _287/2015
S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
| Proceedings
-1 2 3
1 ‘ 03.04.2015, The appe:al of Mat. Wagqas-ur-Rehman presented today
‘by Mr. Muhammad Usman- Khan Turfandi Advocate may be
ehtéred in the Institution register and put up to the Worthy
Chairman for proper order. '
2" This case is entrusted to S. Bench fdr preliminary| -
hearing to be put up thereon '3 —\ — 37
Aa& b S
CHARMAN |
13 None present for appellant. Appeal be relisted for

preliminary hearing for 28.4.2015 before S.B. Notice be issued to

the counsel for the abpellant for the date fixed.

Chgpnan
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

In Ref; to Appeal No. 9\ 4 i of 2015. :

...I.G Police & others |

Dated; _ /04/2015.

-1 { Main Service Appeal along with Affidavit, | - Q-7
2."| Copy of the complaint/FIR dated 11-07-2012 “A” 8
3. | Complete challan/Final Report dated 25-09-2012 | “B” ' 9.. /)
4. | Copy of the charge sheet/summery of allegation “C”. =19
5. | Copy of the Final showcause notice “D” 13
6. | Reply givlen by the_parents_ of appellant. “E” /[’
7. | Copy of the order of reference “F” /S
8. | Copy of the compromise deed C A Y/ 4
9 Copyv of the orde}'/judgment passed by PA| “H” 17
| Kurram ' N :
10.| First I{Ilpugned qrder dated 20-09-2013 | “I” 18
communicated to the appellant on 22-06-2014. |
11.; Copy of the department appeal “J” i ? -2 |
- 12.; Copy of the final impugned order “K” 9
13. Vokalatnama in original - 99
' APPELLANT.
Through l

Muhammad Usman Khan
Turlandi :
Advocate Peshawar.




BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

et

g

&. W ¥ Provinta

In Ref: fo S. Appeal No. AB T / of 2015. ﬁ.;f;:m%
=, e / ®Sated 03 0[)
‘ A'Waqas ur-R‘ehman Ex-Constable No. 1096, Platoon No. 43 Elite
| Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and S/O Speen-ur-Rehman
R/O Mohallah Bazokot Tall Tehsil and District Hangu.

e APPELLANT.

- YERSUS

1)  Inspector Géne}‘al of Police/ Provinciai Police Officer, Khyber
\ Pakhtunkhwa, Central Police Office Peshawar. |
2) Commandant, Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pbshawar
3)  Deputy Commandant, Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar....-...................7 .......... RESPONDENTS.

Appeal U/S 4 of the KPK Service Tribunal Act, against the impugned
order bearing No. 3148/EF, dated 16-03-2015 passed by the
| respondent No. 3 whereby the departmental representation of the
. w7, appellant for reinstatement in his services was rejected and the major
penalty of dismissal from service awarded/passed by the respondent |
No. 3 vide office order No. 13157-66/EF dated 20-09-2013 was
upheld. .

- e

PRAYERS:

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned order passed by the
respondent No. 3 dated 16-03-2015 may be set-aside whereby the
departmental appeal filed by the appellant for reinstatement in service
was rejected and the major penalty of dismissal from service

/ssed by the respondent No. 3 dated 20-09-2013 was upheld

awarded/p
and the appellant be ‘re-instated in servxce as constable w1th all back

benefits, seniority and allied allowances.

H
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RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:-

1) That since the appellant enlisted as constable in Pohce

Department, District Hangu in the year 2007 and later-on, was transfen ed
to Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and was working with

great zeal and enthusiasm.

2) That the appellanf along with one other accused were charged
U/S 302/34 PPC read with 11/12/40 FCR vide complaint/FIR dated 11-
07 2012, authored by the Political Muharror Chappri, Lower Kurram and
were committed to judicial lock-up/sub-jail Sadda Kurram Agency.

(Copy of the complaint/FIR is annexure “A”).

3) - That coinplete Challan was put in court for final decisions of

the case vide final report dated 25-09-2012 which is annexure “B”.

4) | That during his eonﬁriement, the appellant was served upon
with a charge sheet and summery of allegafions wherein the appellant
was shown absent from duty without any leave or prior permission w.e.f
10—07-2012 till the date of communication of charge sheet dated 12-1 1-

2012. (Copy of the charge sheet and summary of allegatlon are annexure
’ “C”)

5) That in response to the charge sheet the parents of the appellant
did submitted a simple reply regarding his confinement and the relevant
infonnationjc')f the criminal case registered by the political authority

Kurtam Agency, pending against the appellant.

6) That thereafter a final showcause notice was also served upon

the appellant at his home address and whereas the parents of the appellant

- again submitted reply stating therem the details of the crlmmals case.

(Copy of the final show cause and reply thereof is annexure “D” & “E”

respectively).



7) That subsequently the criminal case was referred to the council

of elders vide order of reference dated 20-03-2013. (Copy of the order of

reference is annexure “F”).

8) That .éventually the council of elders and arbitrators were
succeeded to effect compromise in between the parties vide compromise

deed executed dated 22-01-2014 which is annexure “G”.

- 9) That aftef effecting compromise in between the parties, the
. case, in light of the compromise deed was tabled before the Political -
Agent/DM Kurram Agency for final decision. The verdict of the J afga in
éhape of compromise was accépted and thus orders of acquittal regarding
section 302/34 PPC was passed in its agreement. (Copy of the
order/judgment passed by the Political Agent/DM Kurram Agency dated
11-06-2014 is annexure “H”).

10) That the appellant was succeeded to get his acquittal and final |
release from the judicial lock-up dated 20-06-2014.

11) That the‘ap‘pellan"t after his acquittal from the criminal charges,
approached his parent department for assumihg his duties but he was
surprised to get the dismissal order on account of absence from his duty.
(Copy of the first impugned order dated 20-09-2013 handed over to the
appellant on dated 22-06-2014 is arinexure “I” ). |

12) That thereafter the appellant submitted departmental

~ representation before the r_espohd_ent.No. 2 dated 17-07-2014 but his
appeal for re-instatenient ini service was rejected by the competent
authority vide order dated 16-03-2015. (Copy of the departmental
represen‘;ation and final impugned order is annexure “J” & “K”

respectively).

13) That in the given circumstances, the appellant while having no

other adequate remedy, is constrained to file this appeal for reinstatement

in his services with all back benéfits, allicd aliowances and seniority on -

the following amongst other g’rounds_ﬂinte’r—alia.

o S N .. L e o LeF w R ek A e B
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GROUND S:-

2)

b)

d)

That the first impugned order, dismissing the services of the
appellant on the ground of absence and subsequently the final
impugned order dated 16-03-2015 upholding the first impugned order
have been passed in the exercise of colorful authority which is |
unlawful, without lawful authority, without jurisdiction, un-Islamic,

un-constitutional, against the norms of equity and natural justice.

That no proper inquiry has ever been conducted by the respondent
department in the case of the appellant, had there was any proper
inquiry, the reason for absence would definitely have been mentioned

in the inquiry papers as well as in the impugned orders. Hence the so-

_ called inquiry is defective one.

That neither the parent department nor the inqﬁiry officer have
bothered to give due weight to the reply to the showcause notice given
by the parents of the appellant and secondly none of them have ever
contacted the appellant in jail thus the so-called inquiry is a one-way
traffic, carried out in absence of the appellarit depriving him of his
livelihood, which is against the law on the subject and fundamental

rights of the appellant.

That the final impugned order has also been passed on surmises and
conjecture in a slip shod and hap-hazard manner, whereas the
appellant has never been given a chance of personal hearing, hence

the appellant has been condemned unheard.

That the criminal case wherein the appeﬂant has been implicated as an
accused, is also evident that the appellant was behind the bar since 11-
07-2012 till 20-06-2014, the day of his acquittal, hence his absence
from duty was not deliberate but beyond his reach and control and to "
this effect the parents of appellant have categofically informed the

patent department of the appeéllant irf time.




g)

h)

),

k)

That it has been held by the higher and superior courts of the country
that on acquittal from the criminal case the civil servant would be

entitled to be reinstated in service and the intervening period of

absence from duty would be treated in terms of FR 54.

That the parents department as well as appellate authority was bound
under the law to reinstate the appellant in service with all back
benefits from the day of his acquittal form criminal -charges asithas -

been held by the apex couit of the country that “every acquittal is

~ honorary” and thus the appellate authority has misused its power and

thus the final impugned order is liable to be reversed.

That the inquiry officer could not collect any single iota of concrete
and unimpeachable evidence warranting major penalty rather the
findings and recommendations of the inquiry officer are mainly based
on surrnisés, conjecture, guesswork, estimation and speculation and as
such the so called findings and recommendation of the inqﬁiry officer

are not maintainabl¢ in the eyes of law and liable to be reversed.

That the respondent No. 3 while passing the penalty and final
impugned order have never bothered to see the seryice file of the
appellant and at least should see the length of spot-less service for |
sufficient remarkable period rendered by the appellant and in such a
circumstances the penalty and subsequent impugned order having no

value in the eyes of law, is liable to be set-aside.

That valuable right was accrued to the appellant whereas his -

fundamental valuable rights have been encroached by the respondents

- No. 2 & 3 on their personal whims & wishes and such encroachment

is hit by the law on the subject and the command of the constitution of

the Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

That further submissions will be advanced at the time of hearing the
appellant at the bar. |
: T swgerge pwedil

In view of the"forégning facfs; .circumstanccs'and

submiséions, it is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of this

g S ¥ S al
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~ appeal the final impugned order passed by the respondent No. 3 in the

capacity of respondent No. 2 dated 16-03-2015 may be set-aside, and
the appellant be re-instated in service on his parent post with all back

benefits, seniority. and allied allowances.

Any other remedy is available may be also extended in
favour of the appellant to meet the ends of justice. | @s\
' ' APPELLANT.

Through . \

OF

Muhammad Usman Khan
Turlandi
Dated;  /04/2015. - Advocate Peshawar.

Jehan Afsar Khan Painda Khel
Py .

| Naik Azam Khan
Advocates Peshawar.

AFFIDAVIT. \ _

I, Waqas-ur-Rehman Ex-Canstable No. 1096, Platoon
No. 43, Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and S/O Speen-
ur-Rehman R/O Mohallah Bazokot, Tall Tehsil and District Hangu,

do hereby solemnly affirm and déclare on oath that contents of the

Service appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief and nothing has been kept secret or concealed therein.

IDENTIFIED B DEPONENT -

Muhammad Usman Khan
Turlandi
Advocate Peshawar
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SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS

o o I, Muhammad Igbal, Deputy Commandarit, ‘Blite. Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwg,

- Peshawar as competent authority, am of thz opinion that Constable Wagas liehman No. 1096[,- ) '
Platoon No. 43 has rendered himself liable to 'bf:~procee,d}:d against ja's:'ﬁé,'has committed the
following misconduct within the meaning of Potice Rules (amended vide NWFP gazette; 27"

January 1976).

SUMMARY OF LLLEG TE( IR

U "

» | h He rcmdmed absem without any ip.lve”or prior pu'miasxon w.e.from 10.07.2612
till this date. -

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused with reference to
the above ‘allegations Mr. Khurshed Khan Deputy Superintendent of Police Elite Force Kohat is
appointed as Enquiry Officer. C . ‘

3. The Enquiry Officer shall provide reasonablc opportunity of hearing to the
accused, record statements ctc and findings within (25 days) afier the receipt of this order.

4. The accused 'shall join the procéedings on the date, time and place fixed by the

(MUHAMNIAT 3},@14

Deputy C ‘dmmandant,

e Foree, VHV]‘\{-\" Ozbhtunkhwy, Pechawar,

No. 7 133 "-'HD/EF dated Peshawar the 12 /1172012,

Copies t0;

Enquiry Officer. -

Deputy Super mtenden. of Police, Elite Force I\Ohdt
OS, Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunl:hwa Peshwwar.
RI, Elite 'orce Khyber Pakhtunkwa Pesh:f:wér. .
Accountant, Elite Force Khyber [*akhtunkhwa Peshawar.
OASI, Elite Force Khybér Pakhtunkhwa eshawar.

- SRC / FMC, Elite Force Khyber Pukhtunkhwa l’esba‘{\‘yar_.v

\i@\u#ww\

=~ P S P § SR PR AP ER Pl 5 A o
Constabic Wages Rehiman M- 1096 oF Bl Foree,

r

(MUHAMMAMIPBAL)
Deputy Commandant,
Elive Force, Khyber Pakhturkhwa, Peshawar.

DaChge SheetiNew Clurge Stetion Chage Shect dor Absadocs
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[, Muhammad Igbal, i)eputy Commandant, Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

CHARGE SHEET

Peshawar as competent authority, hereby charge you Constable Wagas Rehman No. 1096,
Platoon No. 43 of Elite Force as follows;

‘ You remained absent without a'ny-lc-c?ve or pfior permission w.e.from 10.07’.20]2 :
till this date.

A By reason of ‘rhe above, you appmu to be guilty of mlsconduct under the Pohce'

Rules (amended v1de NWEFP gazette, 27’h J.muary 1976) and have rendered yourself liable to ail”
or any of the penaltles spcuﬁed in-the said rules.
3. You are, therefore, directed to submit your defense within seven days of the
receipt of this Charge Sheet to 1he Enqulry Officer.
4. Your written defense if any, should . reach the Enquiry Officer within the
specified period, failing which, it shall be pr::s_umgd Fhat you have no defense to put in and in that
case ex-parte action shall be taken against you. »

5. You are directed to intimate wheti:er you desire to be heard in person.

6. A statement of allegation is enclosed:

L3 .
(MUHAM BAL)
. Deputy Vommdnuam,
' Flite Force, Khy jbcr Pal\htunkhwa Peshawar.

DAChuge ShourNew Livnee SiaciiNew Clarge Shieet for Absent docx



FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1. Muhamomad Igbat. Deputy Co.umandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

e

Peshawar as compeic. wuthority ander Police Rales (amended vide NWEFP suzetie, 27* Janyary
1976), do hereby serve vou Conswble Wagas Rehman No. 1096, Platoon No. 43 of Elite Force
as follows;

.

. - You remajned absent Srom duty without any leave or prior permission w.e.from
» > + . - v .
10.07.2012 till this duwe ’
+
i s That . oosequam opou wn cormicgon of chgaity conductee against vou by

Inspector Sajjad Hus.an Bi'tic Force Kot fur which you wore aiyen full opportunity of

1

hearing but you did nut appeur besore the: enquiry otiica.
ii. On goin; through the tinding and recommendation of the enquiry officer, the
material available on rccord. 1 satisticd that you have commitied the omission/commission
specified in Police Rutus (aniended vide NWIP susctie, 27" January 1976) and charges levéled
against you have beer established beyond any doubt. '

2. As u wesalt thereiore, L Mahwmmad Igbal, Deputy Commandant Elite Force,

Khyber Pakhtuﬂkhwa. Peshawar as competemt authoricy have tentatively decided to-impose major
penalty upon you inviuding disnussal rom sarviee under Police. Rules (amended vide NWFP
gazette, 27th January v 78) o B td wrdinasce. .

3, - YOU e e Teibig, ditooted 1o shiov, mse as to why the aforesaid penalty should
. not be imposed upon : .

4, I no ropry o this show cause nofiee is received within seven days of its delivery,

. in the nermal course.ul Ciscamstances, it skl b srostmed that you have no defense to put and

in that case an ex-pari wetion shali be tiken s you. '
S. A copy of the hinditg of the Enguey Officer is enclosed.
. - i
| oo

. t
(MUBAMMADMOQBAL)
. Depaiy Lommandam,
- © e varee Khyber Pakhtunkliwa Peshawar
’ y o
No. _/ / ? £ dua Penewar e 2- / 112015,
. Consiine Wagus Rebimiin No. 1996 dirough DSP/Elite Fores Kohat, A special

messenger be deputed to scive this notice upon the accused constable at his home address.

.
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~ 2-Ishag- -u-Rehman s/o Sultan-

Case No.37/P1 A/2012.

Case instituted on 11 -07-2012.

Muhamm';ld Shafig s/o ltbar Khan cast

ower Kurram.

o Wazir of Thall now at Chappri L
(Compfai: ant)

Versus

|- Waqas —u-Rehman asie Rangash of Thall.

slo Speen-u-Rehman &
16 Bangash of Thall.

_u-Rehman cas ‘
(Accused)

GUL P1IOW KHAN CASTE W, AZIR THA
D WITH 11/

Charge: - MURDER OF ITBAR KHAN S/O
NOW AT CH APPRI LOWER KURRAM U/S 302/34/PPC REA

FCR

ORDER OF REFERENCE U/S 11 FCR.
Facts of the case are’that on 11-07-20i2, accused Wagas-u- Rehman and Ishag-u
n at Chappri the Levy personal arrested both the accused o1

opwed fire and shot dead {tbar Kha

and kept in judicial lockup at Alizal Tehsile.

ccused have been recorded who picadeﬂ that they b - 'A

Siatements of both the a

n in retaliation of their brother and grand father.

Statement of the comptlainant Muhamimad Shafiq bas als

Itbar Kha
o been tecorded

Ttbar Woan.

responsibie both the accused for the murder of
are decided with the help of juga mem’

~All the cases in the Agency
elders with

ram. The case is therefore 1€t 1tcc‘ 10 the followmo council of

FCR/Rewaj-e- Kur
of the parties.
1- Hai
2- Haji Mehmood Bangsh of Sadda.

i Abdul Wall A‘ns'm.z" of Sadda.

3- Malik Hajt Abdul Manan Bangash of Sadda.

4. Malik Mani Khan Watizai of Baggan.
The Jirga TErabRrs aLe required 1o submit their award on the following 1s¢

month period.
ke revenge under the law/t -

o, i P,
A WD Y it A ol Mdﬁ%ﬁli‘, A i
T OE | SUREY RURR T T

¢ accused were at liberty to 1a

1. As to whether th
Kurram?

t
7. How the case can be decided under Rewaj-e-

ation the jirga likes to make?

3~ Any recommend

Pohn cal\('\g}(}[/

[ urranm /\goncy PL

Dated 20-03-2013.

— /53R
§j97%79«74
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IN THE COURT OF POLITICAL AGENT/DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, KURRAl\-

Case No.37/PTA/2012 N
| Case instituted on 11/7/2012.
Case decided on 11/6/2014.

[of

Muhammad Shafiq s/o [tibar Khan caste Wazir of Thall now at Chappri, Lower Kurram.,

0w

(Complainant)
Versus
7 - Waqas —u-Rehman s/o Speen-u-Rehman caste Bangash of Thall.
2- Ishag-u-Rehman s/o Sultan —u-Rehman caste Bangash of Thall.
(Accused).
i
/ Charge: - MURDER OF ITIBAR KHAN S/0 GUL PIOW KHAN CASTE WAZIR U/S

302/34/PPC READ WITH 11/12/40 FCR.
' \
ORDER.

his is with order of reference dated 20/3/2013. Jirga members appointed with t

N~

consent of the parties have affected a compromise in between the parties with the help

arbitrators which is available at page-24 of the file.

Case file put up to me in open court. Both the parties and jirga members Haji Abd

Wali along with Jamil Khan arbitrator present and heard. The verdict of the jirga in shape

.compromise read over to the parties which was acceptable to them, therefore accepted and order

passed in its agreement. As the offence has taken place on the main road at the entry of the Agen

( Chappri Check Post) , therefore the accused are fi

ned for Rs. Three lacs. In default of payment .

fine, they are sentenced to undergo three year S.I. &n recovery of the fine the accused may |

released on furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs.5.0 lac each with two reliable sureties 1o tf
satistaction of the court. Two numbers pistol (9.MM, T.T China) original along with for .
magazine and (50) rounds recovered from the accused and a motorcycle Honda-125 Model —20¢C

are confiscated o the state. ‘

Case to APA (LK) Sadda for execution of thacourt order. Y

e

g,%
A Announced

A )
oS0t 1gsn014.

Political Agent/District Magistrate,
Kurram Agency, Parachinar.

Nt“ QC'é //%d
pi 13/€/ 0/
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| Subject:

To

4 The Commandant Elite Force,

|

- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

" REPRESENTATION

Respected Sir,

With great veneration, appellant submits the instant representation for

the revival and survival of lost service on the following facts and grounds

FACTS

1.

That apﬁellant joined police Department, district Hangu as
constable in the year 2007 and was later on transferred to Elite
force.

That the relatives of appellant live at Kurram Agency therefore
appellant visited the house of his relative in July 2012. .

That the blood feud enemies of appellant after joining hands with
the Political authorities falsely implicated appellant and his
another relative namely Ishaqg Rehman in murder change.

That appellant was incarcerated in judicial lock up of political
administration for long period of one year and later on appellant
party succumbed to the illegal demand of opponents of effecting
compromise in murder case FIR No 514 dated: 21/12/2005 under

“section 302, 324, 34 PPC PS Thall, District Hangu.

~ That the political administration released appellant and

accordingly appellant approached Elite force authorities in

~ connection with joining duties but was shocked to know that

GROUNDS'

appellant has been dismissed form service vide order Bearing
Endst: No. 13157-66/EF dated: 20/09/2013 Hence this

representation on the following grounds.

That the disappearance of appellant was neither deliberate nor

willful rather it was bejzond the control of appellant as appellant




b)

d)

®

~ was béhind the bars. Therefore, the impugned order is not

sustainable.
That the‘impugned order has been based on ex-parte proceedings.

Neither charge sheet nor final showcase notice was served on

appellant. Similarly no notice was published in two Urdu dailies |

as required under the law and rules.
That ux_ider the law and rules no one shall be condemned unheard.
Provision of opportunity of defense is fundamental rights of ali

citizens. The departmental action against appellant was taken at

the back of appéllant. Therefore the impugned order is bad in eye.

~ of law.

That no evidence in support of the charges was collected during
the so called enquiry proceedings. This is brought with great

sorry in 1 the notice of your good office that enquiry office did not

trace the whereabouts of appellant meaning there by that the -

enquiry proceedings were restricted only to paper work.

That the appéllaﬁt being member of the disciplinary force was

falsely implicated in murder charge at the instance of his

opponents and the department instead of extending helping hand
to the appellant passed dismissal from service order of appellant L

in absentia which further added salt to the already bﬁr‘ning_

injuries of appellant.

It is therefore requested that on acceptarice of the representation

appellant may be reinstated in service with all back benefits.

-Yours 'trul'y,- : Q o .
7S
& /’ /OJL(

’o 7
WAQAS-UR-REHAMN '
Ex Constable No. 1096 Elite force
Phone No 0304-5143360




~ o

.. mowa.z Office of the Addl: Inépector General of Police

" Subject : - APPEAL FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN SERVICE

mElﬂTE"'“"

Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

No. & __JEF _ o | A  Dated 74 /03/2015.

" To : Mr. Wagas-ur-Rehman S/O Speen-ur-Rehman
Address : Mohallah Bazo Kot Bannu road Tal. . -

Contact No. 0304 5143360

Your appeal has not been accepted for re-instatement in service and Rejected by

—Rf

SYED FIDA HASSAN SHAH) P.S.P. -
- Deputy Commandant -
Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawg

the competent authority.

2
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BEFORE THE _KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 287/2015

Wagqas-Ur-Rehman......................... P PR (Petitioner)

Versus
Inspector General of- quicé, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and two
Others.......ooooiiii (Respondents)
Subject:-  REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

Respectfully Sheweth!

Respondents very humbly submit as follows:-

Preliminary Objections:-

a) The appeal has not been based on facts.
b) | The appeal is barred by law and limitation.
c) : The appeal of appellant is bad for mis-joinder of

unnecessary and non-joinder of necessary parties.
d) " The appellant has not come to the Honorable Tribunal

with c]éan hands.

e) The appellant has got no cause of action to file the
appeal.
f) The appeal of appellant is not maintainable in the

present form.

FACTS:-
L. Correct to the extent that appellant was serving as
~ constable in Elite Force and he was dismissed from

service vide impugned .order on charges of long
absence from service.

2. Incorrect, appellant did not submit information with
regard to his arrest in murder case by the Pblitical
Authorities of Kurram Agency and appellant was
marked absent from duty.

3. Needs no comments as it pertains to the record of
Political Administration of Kurram Agency.

4. Correct to the extent, that charge sheet and statement

of allegations were issued to appellant and served upon-.

T <.
#H ' R

iy




him through his relative but he failed to advance any

defense or reply.

5. Incorrect, appellant has submitted no reply in response
to the charge sheet.

6. : Incorreét, appellant has personally submitted no reply
in response to the final show cause notice.

7. Needs no comments as it pertains to record of Political
Administration Kurram Agency. -

8. Incorrect, according to the record placed on file,
appellant was convicted in the murder case by the

Political.

9. Incorrect, according to the record placed on file

appellant was convicted in the murder case reported at

Kurram Agency.
10. Incorrect, appellant was convicted in the murder case.
11. Incorrect, appellant was dismissed from service vide

impugned order dated 20.09.2013.

12. Incorrect, the departmental appeal of appellant was
badly time barred as the impugned order was passed
on 20.09.2013 and he submitted the departmental
appeal on 17.07.2014.

13. Incorrect, the appeal of appellant is not sustainable on

the grounds advanced in the appeal.

GROUNDS:-

a. Incorrect, appellant remained absent from duty for
long period. The charge sheet was served on appellant
through his uncle and he avoided defense of the
charges leveled against him. Therefore, the
respdndents have passed the impugned orders in
accordance with law and rules. |

b. Incorrect, proper enquiry was conducted but the
appellant was avoiding associating ‘the enquiry
proceedings. |

C. Incorrect, appellant has not submitted any reply on
response to the show cause notice. |

d. Incorrect, the impugned' orders have been based on

charges of long absence from duty of appellant.



Incorrect, according to the record placed on file by the
appellant, he was convicted in the murder case by
Political Authorities.

Incorrect, appellant was not acquitted of the criminal
charges by Political Administration.

Incorrect, appellant has not been acquitted of the

criminal charges as evident from the order of Political

 Administration placed on file.

~ Incorrect, appellant has failed to explain and defend

his long absence from duty. He did not submit any
information with regard to his arrest by the Political
Administration. Again being Police constable he
committed murder in tribal area and was held guilty by
the Political Administration. |
Incorrect, length of service is no defense of
commission of grass mis-conduct.
Incorrect, no fundamental right of appellant has been
violated or denied.
The respondent may also be allowed to raise other
grounds during hearing of the appeal.

It is therefore prayed that the aﬁpeal of

appellant may be dismissed with costs.

A Y
Inspector Genem

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar
(Respondent No.1)

b

Peshawar
(Respondent No.2)

... - Deputy Commandant,.
Elite Force, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar
(Respondent No.3)



BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

In Ref; to Appeal No. of 2015.

Wagqas-ur-Rehman Ex-Constable....... Versus........ IG Police & others.

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT.

REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

1) Incorrect. The Appeal in hand is well based on actual and factual facts of the

case and No facts whatsoever have ever been concealed from this august
tribunal. | |

2) Incorrect. The movement when the appellant acciuitted from the charges and
released from the Jail, he rushed to file the departmental appeal and within
~ due time of process approached this honourable Tribunal. Hence the appeal
in hand is not barred by limitation.

3) Incorrect. All the necessary parties have been arrayed as respondents

therein.

4) Incorrect. The appellant with his clean hands had approached this august’

Tribunal.

5) Incorrect. The Appellant has proper cause of action while ﬁvling the instant
appeal. )

6) Incorrect. Incorrect. The Appellant has proper ALocus Standi and proper
cause of action while ﬁ'ling the instant appeal and the appeal is maintainable
on every aepect and respect. '

FACTS:

- 1) No comments, hence no reply.

* 2) Incorrect; - The respondents were categorically informed by the uncle of the

appellant regarding his arrest in murder case when he was associated in the -

process of the departmental proceedmgs



5)

6)

& 4) As no comments have beenput forth by the respondents as such

assumed the stance taken by the appellant in service appeal as correct and

the respondent were duly informed regardmg the arrest of the appellant ina

murder case by the Political authorities Kurram Agency

Incorrect;- In response to the Charge Sheet and Statement of allegation, the

respondents were categorically informed by the uncle of the appellant

.regardmg the arrest of the appellant in a murder case by the Pohtrcal

authontles Kurrarn Agency

Incorrect. As stated in the main appeal, the final show-cause notice was

served on appellant through h1s home address but admittedly, the appellant

“at that time was behlnd the bar by the Poht1cal Authority in a murder case

and the reply to the final Show—cause notice was given by the parents of the

appellant statmg therein the arrest of the appellant in a murder case by the

. Political authorities Kurram Agency.

7

}8)‘

.9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

As no comments given by the respondents hence admitted to be correct.

Incorrect. This Para pertains to the official record containing public

documents which has been annexed with the main service appeal.

TIncorrect. As per attested copies of the judgment passed by the competent

court of law/Political Authority Kurram Agency, properly annexed with the
main service appeal the appellant was acqultted from the charges of

criminal case.

Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in preceding Para.

Correct to the extent that the appellant was dismissed vide impugned order

dated 20-09-2013 but the impugned order was com‘municated to -the
appellant by hand dated 22-06-2014 when he himself approached the office

of respondents after his release and acquittal from the criminal case. -
Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para No. 11 above. |

Incorrect The grounds taken by the appellant in service appeal are quite

legal one and are legally sustalnable in‘the eyes of law.




7 .
GROUNDS.

a) Incorrect: - The respondents were categorically informed by the uncle of

| the appellant regarding his arrest in murder case when he was associated
in the process of the departmental proceedings. The appellant was
dismissed vide impugned order dated 20-09-2013 but the impugned order

was communicated to the ~appellant by hand dated 22-06-2014 when

he himself approached the office  of reépondents after his release and
acquittal from the criminal case. The major punishment is against.the'

canon of law and is liable to be set-aside.

b) Incorrect: - No inquiry has ever been conducted what to say of a proper
| enquiry. Had any sort of inquiry was ever conducted, the respondents
! would never deny the arrest of the appellant and as such long absence
would never call for such consequences resulting dismissal of the

appellant from services. No chance of personal hearing was given to the

appellant.

¢) Incorrect: - As stated in the main appeal, the final show-cause notice Was
served on appellant through his home address but admittedly, the
appellant at that time was behind the bar by the Political Authority in a
murder case and the reply to the final Show-cause notice was given by
the parents of the appellant stating therein the arrest of the éppellant ina

murder case by the  Political authorities Kurram Agency.
'd) Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para No. “C” above.

e¢) Incorrect. The respondents have never bothered to look at the relevant
record nor have confirmed the factum of acquittal of the appellant in the
murder case from the concerned quarter whereas the appellant has been
acquittéd from the charges of murder on the bases of compromise. It has
been held by the apex Supreme Court of Pakistan that acquittal even on

the bases of compromise is honourable acquittal.

) Incorrect: - Detailed reply_ has beeﬁ givéﬁ in Para No. “e” above.

g) Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para No. “e” above.

L R




D ShhhEEeeeaaaaa——

h) Incorrect. The departmental appeal followed by the reply to the show

cause given by the parents of the appellant is self-explanatory.
i) Incorrect: - Detailed reply has been given in Para No. “C” & “E” above.

j) Incorrect: - Detailed reply has been given in Para “b” above. Hence

fundamental rights of the appellant, guaranteed by the constitution have

been violated. ‘
| k) Legal: hence no comments.

It is therefore humbly prayed that the comments submitted by ‘
the respondents be set at naught and the appeal of the appellant may
graciously be accepted -by rédressing his grievances as prayed for in the

appeal. '

Through

Muhammad USman
Turlandi
Dated: /02/2016 Advocate Peshawar.

AFFIDAVIT. L
I, Wagas-ur-Rehman Ex-Constable, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare

on oath that contents of the accompanying Rejoinder on behalf of the
appellant are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

nothing has been kept secret or concealed therein.

IDENTIFIED BY:

DEPONENT

Muhammad Usian
Turlandi
Advocate Peshawar
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